Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3・	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ocean Design, Inc.
Peter R. Baxter	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 N	。
3. Nature of conveyance:	PUB 24 ICE
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	S E S
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _9 Aviator way
	City: Ormond Beach State: FL Zip: 32174
Execution Date: March 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 👪 No
	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-4070
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-2926	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Katherine Proces Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Date Date

03/25/2003 GTON11 00000117 10228113

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, James L. Cairns, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 403 South Atlantic Avenue, Ormond Beach, Florida 32176, **Stewart M. Barlow**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 87 Highland Avenue, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, and Peter R. Baxter. a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 10 Palmetto Dunes Court, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto OCEAN DESIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9 Aviator Way, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WET MATEABLE CONNECTOR by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/228,113, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\James L. Cairns 2686-P18CP2 01-29-03.wpd DOCKET NO. 2686-P18CP2

Done at Frond Bch, Florida this Ith day of march, 2003. James L. Cairns
State of Florida) ss.
County of 16/usia)
On March 11, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James L. Cairns personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal. DIANE M. RYAN-GEORGE Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Aug 27, 2006 Commission # DD145615 Bonded By National Notary Assn. (Signature of Notary)

Done at <u>Ormond Bch,</u> of <u>Murch</u> , 2003.	Florida this 1HL day Muaul Burnel Stewart M. Barlow
State of Florida)	s.
County of Volusice)	
On March 11, 2003 before County and State, personally appear personally known to me	re me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said red Stewart M. Barlow
or	
proved to me on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence to be
to me that he/she/they executed the s	ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that estrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - State of Ffondia Notary

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\James L. Cairns 2686-P18CP2 01-29-03.wpd DOCKET NO. 2686-P18CP2

Done at <u>Drmond Bch</u> , <u>Flori'da</u> this <u>Ith</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2003. Peter R. Baxter		
State of Florida)) ss. County of Volusia)		
On March 1), 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Peter R. Baxter personally known to me		
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be		
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Witness my hand and official seal. DIANE M. RYAN-GEORGE Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Aug 27, 2006 Commission # DD145615 Bonded By National Notary Assn.		

RECORDED: 03/24/2003